

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr A Novak

Respondent: Highlea Care Limited Heard at: Teesside

On: 24 May 2019

Before: Employment Judge Shepherd

Appearances

For the claimant: Mr Buckle (CAB) For the respondent: Ms Moore (HR Director)

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

The judgment of the Tribunal is that this claim for unauthorised deductions from wages is not well founded and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Shepherd

24 May 2019